Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument

will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The currencies giving rise to
this risk is the Jamaican Dollar against the United States Dollar.

   The Group has certain obligations in these two currencies.  It is however able to

manage this risk by maintaining bank accounts in the respective currencies, and by
generating income in the two currencies identified above.

   ii  Interest rate risk and sensitivity

   Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to

changes in the market interest rate. The Group’s cash and cash equivalents are subject
to interest rate risk. However, the Group attempts to manage this risk by monitoring its
interest-bearing assets and liabilities closely and procuring the most advantageous rates
under contracts with interest rates that are fixed for the life of the contract, where
possible.

Notes to the Financial Statements

48

M
A

R
G

A
R

I
T

A
V

I
L

L
E

C

A
R

I
B

B
E

A
N

L

I
M

I
T

E
D

Margaritaville Caribbean Limited

   Financial Statements - 2015 22

   The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as follows:

   Financial assets/(liabilities) :

Range of
interest rates

Rate
sensitive
within one
year

Non rate
sensitive

  within one
   year

Total

   %   $   $   $

Cash and cash equivalents   .5 - 15.75   480,580   -   480,580

Bank loans   8.62 -  8.63 (2,700,000)   -   (2,700,000)

Bank loans   9.4 - 12   -   (6,989,094)   (6,989,094)

   Interest rate sensitivity

   The following table of profit and equity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates
   of +1%:

 Profit for the year and equity
 +1%  -1%

May 31, 2015  91,085 (91,085)
May 31, 2014  27,000 (27,000)

   iii   Other price risk

   Other price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a
   result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors
   specific to the individual instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all instruments
   traded in the market.

   The Group is not exposed to other price risk as it has no investment in equity
   instruments.

b Credit risk analysis

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an
obligation and cause the other party to incur a financial loss.